
March 15, 2026 HANSHIN 10R KONAN STAKES

HANSHIN
10

Post Time

 14:50
10R KONAN STAKES
MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   18,700   7,500   4,700   2,800   1,870

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      294      84      42                

Total       (1000Yen)   18,994   7,584   4,742   2,800   1,870
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Daiwa Major G5 68 35,513,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 17/26 71 1NAKAYAMA6 Nov 16/25 71 5TOKYO4 Aug 23/25 66 4CHUKYO1 May 25/25 71 2KYOTO10 Apr 5/25 71 2HANSHIN3

Framlingham(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOD 2.1.1.2 1400 3.1.1.5 ALEXANDRITE STA 3-Win GINREI STAKES 3-Win IGA STAKES 3-Win TAKASEGAWA STAK 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win
54.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 8 Fav.12 12th /14 No. 6 Fav. 9 16th /16 No. 7 Fav.10 13th /16 No.15 Fav. 2 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 8

1 1 Farnese Chestnut Masatoshi Tsukazaki KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 490 +6 T Kowata 54.0 484 +2 T Kowata 55.0 482 -2 D Ozawa 56.0 484 0 S Hamanaka 58.0 484 0 Y Kitamura 58.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 2.0.0.1 WETD 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 3.1.1.10 ALLD 3.1.1.7 ---------------- 5-6-7 38.2F 37.4-37.5 3-3 38.0F 35.2-36.2 3-3 38.8F 34.0-37.4 3-4 37.2F 34.2-36.3 2-2 36.6F 35.5-36.7
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 7 W 0 0 0 0 Chuwa Kris S(JPN)(1.6) Danon Figo(JPN)(2.1) Protoporos(JPN)(1.6) Captain Neki(JPN)(1.3) Wordsworth(JPN)(-0.1)
Sinister Minister H6 63 45,381,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.0 1800 1.0.2.8 Feb 21/26 72 1TOKYO7 Dec 7/25 67 5NAKAYAMA2 Sep 21/25 75 4NAKAYAMA7 Jun 28/25 57 2KOKURA1 May 11/25 68 1NIIGATA4

Placer Gold(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 KINTEI STAKES 3-Win ICHIKAWA STAKES 3-Win UCHIBO STAKES 3-Win HAKATA STAKES 3-Win GOSEN TOKUBETSU 2-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.4 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No.15 Fav.16 11th /16 No. 4 Fav.10 13th /16 No. 9 Fav.14 16th /16 No.14 Fav.11 1st /15 No.15 Fav.10

2 2 Ecdis Bay Teiichi Konno KOKD 0.1.2.5 1700 1.1.2.7 498 -2 T Ono 58.0 500 +8 K Ogino 55.0 492 -4 A Tsumura 55.0 496 0 D Ozawa 58.0 496 +2 D Ozawa 56.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 1.0.1.6 WETD 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Stand 2:12.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.7

Hiroshi Okita Total 3.1.4.17 ALLD 3.1.4.17 ----10---------- 11-11-9 38.5F 31.0-37.8 9-11-11 38.3F 36.7-37.6 12-12-12 39.3F 37.0-39.9 9-11-14 39.5F 29.5-37.3 7-6-6 39.2F 36.2-39.9
CHEVAL ATTACHE Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 2 Red Prophecy(JPN)(1.6) Crown Sienta(JPN)(1.5) Hagino Sustainable(1.1) Saimon Xanadu(JPN)(3.4) Miyaji Regalia(JPN(-0.2)
Satono Diamond H6 82 58,407,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.8 Feb 21/26 86 1KOKURA9 Feb 7/26 73 1KOKURA5 Jan 24/26 81 1KYOTO8 Jan 12/26 69 1KYOTO5 Aug 9/25 86 3CHUKYO5

Meisho Shinano(JPN)
Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 1.0.0.10 1400 0.0.0.0 KOKURAJO STAKES 3-Win BUZEN STAKES 3-Win SHIMOGAMO STAKE 3-Win MIYABI STAKES 3-Win MIKAWA STAKES 3-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /13 No. 3 Fav. 5 7th /16 No.12 Fav. 9 12th /15 No. 9 Fav.10 10th /16 No.12 Fav.11 6th /16 No. 4 Fav.11

3 3 3 Al Bonanza Bay Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.1.1.3 1700 2.1.3.3 494 +4 S Hamanaka 58.0 490 -22 A Tomita 55.0 512 +2 Y Iwata 58.0 510 +18 Y Iwata 56.0 492 +6 D Ozawa 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETD 1.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.7 1900m Dirt Stand 2:00.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.9

Tsuji Bokujo Total 3.1.3.20 ALLD 3.1.3.16 ---- 3-- 7--12-- 13-12-10 36.5F 30.5-37.4 13-14-15 36.7F 30.0-37.7 13-13-14 37.0F 30.3-37.1 13-12-10 36.8F 36.5-36.6 13-13-12 36.7F 37.1-38.1
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.4 2 W 0 0 1 1 O K Birdie(JPN)(0.7) Kapellbrucke(JPN)(0.3) Ask Stein(JPN)(0.8) Mokku Mokku(JPN)(1.4) Pod Logo(JPN)(0.2)
Lani H5 72 47,573,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.2.4 Jan 24/26 81 1KYOTO8 Dec 20/25 80 5CHUKYO5 Dec 7/25 66 5NAKAYAMA2 May 31/25 69 2KYOTO11 Dec 21/24 74 7KYOTO7

Maple Tapit(JPN) Takashi Fujikake KYOD 1.0.1.3 1400 0.0.0.0 SHIMOGAMO STAKE 3-Win OTOBASHI STAKES 3-Win ICHIKAWA STAKES 3-Win MOMOYAMA STAKES 3-Win MISASAGI STAKES 3-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 1.0.0.2 13th /15 No.12 Fav. 7 7th /11 No. 3 Fav.10 12th /16 No.13 Fav.11 12th /16 No.14 Fav. 7 4th /16 No. 5 Fav. 5

3 4 Divina Line Grey Tomoyuki Umeda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 516 0 T Hammer Hansen 58.0 516 -2 K Maruta 58.0 518 +12 K Maruta 56.0 506 0 K Maruta 56.0 506 +4 T Watanabe 55.0
(Tapit) Four Seasons 0.1.2.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:00.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1900m Dirt Stand 1:59.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.9

Nobuoka Bokujo Total 3.2.3.11 ALLD 3.2.3.9 ------------13-- 14-12-11 37.0F 30.3-37.1 11-11-11 37.0F 36.8-37.1 12-12-8 38.4F 36.7-37.6 14-15-14 36.2F 30.8-35.8 11-11-11 36.1F 36.4-36.6
Eiji Setsu <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 6 W 1 0 0 1 Ask Stein(JPN)(0.8) Meisho Zuiun(JPN)(0.9) Crown Sienta(JPN)(1.7) Thorny Issue(JPN)(1.5) Mont Blanc Minoru((0.5)
Drefong C4 53 45,202,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.1 1800 3.2.1.1 Dec 14/25 52 5HANSHIN4 Nov 16/25 88 4KYOTO4 Oct 19/25 81 3KYOTO7 Aug 10/25 77 3CHUKYO6 May 3/25 89 2KYOTO3

Testimone(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun KYOD 1.1.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 TAKEDAJO STAKES 3-Win AMANOHASHIDATE 3-Win JURAKUDAI TOKUB 2-Win IBIGAWA TOKUBET 2-Win UNICORN STAKES  G3
57.0 Ritto CHUD 1.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /14 No. 1 Fav. 2 1st /14 No. 9 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 5 Fav. 2 8th /13 No.11 Fav. 4

4 5 Wise Answer Bay Hiroyuki Oneda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 522 +6 Y Furukawa 56.0 516 -4 Y Furukawa 55.0 520 +2 Y Furukawa 56.0 518 +6 K Dazai 55.0 512 0 Y Hishida 57.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 1.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 2000m Dirt Stand 2:09.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:49.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:50.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0 1900m Dirt Good 1:58.6

Kataoka Farm Total 3.2.1.3 ALLD 3.2.1.3 ---------------- 3-4-7 42.3F 36.2-37.9 5-3-4 37.4F 35.3-37.3 5-4-2 36.9F 34.9-37.4 3-3-3 37.6F 37.3-37.5 4-7-8 38.0F 29.8-36.6
Junzo Miyakawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 0 Lord Plaisir(JPN)(4.7) Tripolitania(JPN)(0.3) Bakken Record(JPN)(-0.1) Tagano Babylon(JPN(0.4) Canal Beagle(JPN)(1.8)
Majestic Warrior H5 71 46,455,000 Yen HAND 1.0.1.2 1800 2.0.1.4 Feb 21/26 75 1TOKYO7 Dec 14/25 71 5HANSHIN4 Nov 24/25 77 5TOKYO6 Oct 18/25 79 4TOKYO6 Jun 14/25 79 3TOKYO3

Not Enough(JPN) Arata Saito KYOD 1.0.2.4 1400 0.0.0.0 KINTEI STAKES 3-Win TAKEDAJO STAKES 3-Win BANSHU STAKES 3-Win ISEZAKI STAKES 3-Win HINO TOKUBETSU 2-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.16 Fav. 5 10th /16 No.11 Fav. 5 10th /16 No. 9 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav. 8 1st /16 No.10 Fav. 6

4 6 5 Climbing Rose Dark Bay Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 486 +4 S Ishibashi 58.0 482 +6 R Wada 56.0 476 -6 S Ishibashi 56.0 482 +8 S Ishibashi 58.0 474 -2 S Ishibashi 58.0
(A.P. Indy) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.1 2100m Dirt Stand 2:11.9 2000m Dirt Stand 2:05.7 2100m Dirt Stand 2:11.9 2100m Dirt Stand 2:12.2 2100m Dirt Stand 2:10.8

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 3.1.3.11 ALLD 3.1.3.11 ---- 8---------- 5-3-3 38.7F 31.0-37.8 5-4-4 38.7F 36.2-37.9 6-6-6 38.3F 30.9-37.4 1-1-1 36.8F 31.4-36.6 3-3-4 37.3F 30.8-37.8
North Hills Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 1 Red Prophecy(JPN)(1.2) Lord Plaisir(JPN)(1.1) Kyokirambu(JPN)(1.9) Pikapika Thunder(J(0.2) Raijimmaru(JPN)(-0.1)
Kinshasa no Kiseki H5 78 72,166,000 Yen HAND 0.0.2.1 1800 0.4.2.6 Mar 1/26 75 1KOKURA12 Jan 24/26 84 1KYOTO8 Nov 30/25 75 4KYOTO8 Nov 1/25 -1 3KYOTO10 Oct 11/25 81 3KYOTO3

Hortobagy(JPN) Kenji Kawamata KYOD 1.4.0.5 1400 0.0.0.0 KAMMONKYO STAKE 3-Win SHIMOGAMO STAKE 3-Win HANAZONO STAKES 3-Win HALLOWEEN STAKE 3-Win MISASAGI STAKES 3-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.3 1600 0.0.0.1 11th /17 No. 6 Fav.10 6th /15 No.13 Fav.14 12th /16 No. 4 Fav.10 ER /13 No.12 Fav. 0 7th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7

5 7 4 Plainswoman Bay Suguru Shibata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 482 -4 R Kozaki 58.0 486 +8 R Kozaki 58.0 478 0 R Kozaki 58.0 472 -6 Y Kawada 58.0 478 +12 A Nishimura 56.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.1.2.4 WETD 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.1.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.3 1900m Dirt Stand 1:59.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.5 1800m Dirt Muddy 1900m Dirt Stand 1:58.4

Tanikawa Stud Total 3.6.3.20 ALLD 1.5.3.11 --11-------- 6-- 6-10-12 36.7F 34.9-37.1 5-8-7 37.0F 30.3-37.1 8-8-9 39.2F 35.3-37.9 36.4-34.9 5-5-5 38.0F 30.0-37.7
YGG Horse Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 2.1.0.9 1 W 2 3 2 4 Barnabas(JPN)(1.0) Ask Stein(JPN)(0.4) Lord Labyrinth(JPN(1.8) Tagano Babylon(JPN(0.8)
Real Steel H5 21 59,661,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 75 5TOKYO5 Nov 8/25 85 4KYOTO1 Sep 6/25 78 4HANSHIN1 Aug 2/25 79 1SAPPORO3 Jul 12/25 79 1HAKODATE9

T O Douglas(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 AKIIRO STAKES 3-Win KIYOMIZU STAKES 3-Win NISHINOMIYA STA 3-Win STV SHO 3-Win GORYOKAKU STAKE 3-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 15th /17 No.14 Fav.11 8th /12 No. 5 Fav. 8 12th /12 No.11 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 5 3rd /14 No.12 Fav. 6

5 8 Love Me Little Bay Naosuke Sugai KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 488 0 G Maruyama 56.0 488 +2 T Danno 58.0 486 0 Y Kawada 58.0 486 +2 D Sasaki 57.0 484 -4 D Sasaki 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.3.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 3.2.5.11 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 8-11 34.6F 34.2-34.5 8-9 34.1F 34.7-34.3 6-6 34.9F 34.6-34.5 12-10-5 34.6F 36.1-35.2 4-4-4 35.0F 35.3-35.5
Tomoya Ozasa <--[Closer] ALLT 3.2.5.11 8WOver 1 0 1 3 Emperor's Sword(JP(1.5) From Dusk(USA)(0.5) Aurora X(JPN)(1.2) A Plus(JPN)(0.1) Pareja(JPN)(0.0)
Sinister Minister H5 75 53,580,000 Yen HAND 1.0.1.2 1800 1.2.1.6 Nov 16/25 78 4KYOTO4 Nov 1/25 76 3KYOTO10 Oct 12/25 99 3KYOTO4 Sep 28/25 78 4HANSHIN9 May 31/25 71 2KYOTO11

Kanetoshi Goat(JPN)
Kanta Taguchi KYOD 2.2.0.8 1400 0.0.0.2 AMANOHASHIDATE 3-Win HALLOWEEN STAKE 3-Win UZUMASA STAKES OPN SAKAI STAKES 3-Win MOMOYAMA STAKES 3-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /14 No. 8 Fav. 8 5th /13 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /9 No. 5 Fav. 8 8th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 4

6 9 Kanetoshi Vivace Bay Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 472 -2 H Miyuki 57.0 474 +8 R Takasugi 58.0 466 0 R Takasugi 57.0 466 +2 K Taguchi 58.0 464 0 H Miyuki 56.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.1.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:50.9 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:50.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:50.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.9 1900m Dirt Stand 1:58.8

Kosho Bokujo Total 3.3.1.12 ALLD 3.3.1.12 ---------------- 4-3-2 38.6F 35.3-37.3 4-4-4 35.5F 36.4-34.9 2-2-2 36.6F 36.4-36.5 6-7-6 38.1F 37.4-37.2 9-3-3 36.6F 30.8-35.8
Masao Kanematsu <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 4 Tripolitania(JPN)(1.5) T O Granville(USA)(1.0) Hapi(JPN)(0.3) Slazak(JPN)(1.4) Thorny Issue(JPN)(1.1)
Hokko Tarumae M6 70 30,976,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.1 1800 2.0.0.10 Jan 31/26 74 2KYOTO1 Nov 8/25 73 5TOKYO1 May 3/25 67 1NIIGATA1 Mar 2/25 69 1HANSHIN2 Feb 1/25 84 1KYOTO1

Meisho Aurora(JPN) Keisuke Dazai KYOD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 MAIZURU STAKES 3-Win KINSHU STAKES 3-Win SANJO STAKES 3-Win ITAMI STAKES 3-Win MAIZURU STAKES 3-Win
52.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 6th /13 No. 6 Fav.10 10th /11 No.11 Fav.10 15th /15 No.11 Fav. 9 8th /10 No. 2 Fav. 5 5th /12 No.12 Fav. 9

6 10 Empire Girl Bay Masaru Honda KOKD 1.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.0 518 0 K Dazai 56.0 518 +16 S Ishibashi 56.0 502 0 Y Furukawa 56.0 502 -4 K Taguchi 56.0 506 -4 K Taguchi 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 2.0.0.4 WETD 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0

Amaba Bokujo Total 3.0.2.11 ALLD 3.0.2.11 ---------- 6---- 12-11-11 36.7F 36.7-37.3 2-2 38.3F 35.1-36.1 13-13-14 38.2F 37.9-37.3 7-8-7 37.7F 38.0-36.6 12-12-12 36.7F 36.8-37.0
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 1 2 Promised Gene(JPN)(0.9) Night Aquarium(JPN(2.4) Appealing Look(JPN(2.3) Mikki Crest(JPN)(1.9) W Heart Bond(JPN)(0.8)
Sinister Minister G5 80 51,584,000 Yen HAND 2.2.1.0 1800 3.2.0.6 Dec 7/25 79 5HANSHIN2 Nov 16/25 64 4KYOTO4 Oct 25/25 74 4NIIGATA3 Jul 26/25 82 2NIIGATA1 May 10/25 72 2KYOTO5

Tamamo Calicot(JPN)
Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 1.0.1.6 1400 0.1.2.1 TOYONAKA TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win SUGANADAKE TOKU 2-Win KIRINZAN TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /13 No. 4 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 5 5th /15 No.14 Fav. 5 2nd /15 No.11 Fav. 8 4th /10 No. 8 Fav. 6

7 11 1 Nago Nago Hatsue Chestnut Takatoshi Miyaji KOKD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.1.0 424 -4 K Sameshima 58.0 428 +4 K Sameshima 58.0 424 +8 K Sameshima 58.0 416 -12 K Ogino 58.0 428 +4 S Yoshimura 57.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 2.2.3.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.8 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:51.6

Maruko Kobayashi Bokujo Total 3.3.3.7 ALLD 3.3.3.7 ---------------- 2-2-2 38.2F 35.8-39.0 2-3-3 38.7F 35.3-38.0 3-3-3 38.1F 35.9-36.7 6-4-3 37.2F 37.8-37.2 6-6-6 36.6F 35.8-36.4
Tamamo Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 2 0 2 Meisho Kashiwade(J(0.0) Golden Cloud(USA)(1.0) Ask Stein(JPN)(1.7) Crown Sienta(JPN)(0.4) Little Hapi(JPN)(0.8)
Gold Dream C4 69 31,200,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.2 1800 2.1.1.3 Jan 24/26 81 1KYOTO8 Dec 28/25 75 5HANSHIN8 Nov 2/25 60 3KYOTO11 Oct 11/25 60 3KYOTO3 Sep 20/25 58 4HANSHIN6

Gold Dyer(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOD 1.1.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 SHIMOGAMO STAKE 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 11th /15 No. 1 Fav. 8 1st /13 No.10 Fav. 2 1st /14 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 3 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 5

7 12 2 New Colora Chestnut Osamu Hirata KOKD 1.0.0.1 1700 1.0.0.1 496 +4 K Taguchi 57.0 492 +2 R Wada 57.0 490 +2 R Wada 56.0 488 +6 R Wada 56.0 482 +6 R Wada 55.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 1:59.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:51.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.6

Okada Stud Total 3.1.1.7 ALLD 3.1.1.7 ------------11-- 5-8-9 37.3F 30.3-37.1 6-5-5 37.5F 36.7-38.3 4-6-4 37.5F 36.2-38.2 6-7-5 36.3F 37.1-37.1 10-12-11 36.9F 37.2-37.3
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 1 Ask Stein(JPN)(0.7) Show Dancer(JPN)(-0.1) Dura Eterno(JPN)(-0.1) Smart Kairos(JPN)(0.0) Hanauma Beach(JPN)(0.6)
Orfevre H5 59 38,864,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.1.2 Feb 21/26 66 1TOKYO7 Oct 18/25 4TOKYO6 Jun 1/25 72 2TOKYO12 May 3/25 83 2TOKYO3 Feb 22/25 72 1TOKYO7

Grover Tesoro(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 KINTEI STAKES 3-Win ISEZAKI STAKES 3-Win KUMPU STAKES 3-Win KOREMASA STAKES 3-Win KINTEI STAKES 3-Win
54.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.1 12th /16 No. 9 Fav. 8 FF /16 No.13 Fav.13 10th /16 No. 6 Fav. 9 7th /16 No.16 Fav. 8 9th /12 No. 8 Fav. 5

8 13 Tsukushi Hime Chestnut Noboru Takagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 516 +4 A Sugawara 58.0 512 +6 A Sugawara 58.0 506 -2 K Tosaki 58.0 508 -6 A Sugawara 58.0 514 +8 Y Hara 57.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 1.1.1.4 WETD 2.0.0.4 2000 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Stand 2:13.0 2100m Dirt Stand 1600m Dirt Good 1:36.3 2100m Dirt Muddy 2:11.1 2100m Dirt Stand 2:14.6

Okita Bokujo Total 3.1.3.11 ALLD 3.1.3.10 ----12---------- 2-2-2 40.0F 31.0-37.8 31.4-36.6 10-9 35.7F 35.6-35.3 6-6-6 36.4F 31.6-36.0 5-5-4 37.7F 31.8-37.0
Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings Co. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 2 1 1 2 Red Prophecy(JPN)(2.3) Danon The Volcano((1.1) Amoureux de Paris((0.9) Sakura Top Real(JP(1.1)
Nishiken Mononofu H6 67 25,810,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.1 1800 0.0.0.3 Jan 24/26 82 1KYOTO8 Jan 5/26 67 1KYOTO2 Dec 28/24 7KYOTO9 Dec 1/24 7KYOTO2 Oct 19/24 82 4TOKYO5

Peisha Mononofu(JPN)
Manabu Sakai KYOD 1.0.0.4 1400 0.0.0.3 SHIMOGAMO STAKE 3-Win KADOMATSU STAKE 3-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN KANNAZUKI STAKE 3-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.5 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /15 No. 6 Fav.15 12th /16 No. 5 Fav.16 6th /14 No.13 Fav. 5 9th /13 No. 8 Fav. 6 10th /15 No.11 Fav. 7

8 14 Peisha of Wakia Chestnut Shogo Hatabata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 490 -4 Y Kokubun 58.0 494 +6 Y Kokubun 58.0 488 +6 T Tamura 60.0 482 +10 T Tamura 60.0 472 -6 K Ikezoe 55.0
(Meisho Bowler) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.5 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 1:59.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.7 2910m Jump Firm 3:22.6 2910m Jump Firm 3:26.4 2100m Dirt Stand 2:11.7

Akaishi Bokujo Total 3.0.1.19 ALLD 3.0.1.17 ------------10-- 2-2-2 37.7F 30.3-37.1 9-9 37.0F 34.9-36.3 9-6-6 13.9F      38.4 7-8-10 14.2F      37.9 2-2-2 38.3F 30.8-37.1
Naoto Kitajo <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 1 0 0 0 Ask Stein(JPN)(0.7) Hiruno de Gaulle(J(1.5) Burn Passion(JPN)(2.8) T M Emerald(JPN)(6.4) Danon Bullet(JPN)(1.2)

HANSHIN Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.13～2026.03.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  74  14  11   8  41 0.189 0.338
 2 Le Vent Se Leve  53   9   9   5  30 0.170 0.340
 3 Sinister Minister  85   7   8  10  60 0.082 0.176
 4 Real Steel  41   7   2   3  29 0.171 0.220
 5 Majestic Warrior  61   6   3   6  46 0.098 0.148
 6 Drefong  57   5   3   7  42 0.088 0.140
 7 Hokko Tarumae  62   4   5   5  48 0.065 0.145
 8 Gold Dream  24   4   3   2  15 0.167 0.292
 9 Nadal  29   4   2   2  21 0.138 0.207
10 Mind Your Biscuits  44   4   2   2  36 0.091 0.136
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March 15, 2026 HANSHIN 10R KONAN STAKES MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


